

CA / 154/2025
LAXMAN SINGH Vs. SATPAL
(Bhajan Pura)

03.09.2025

Fresh appeal is received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Appellant along with Sh. Anurag Singh and
Sh. Anand Kataria, Advocate.

This is an appeal against the judgment dated
12.07.2025 and order of sentence dated 05.08.2025.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant presses on
consideration on application filed under Section 389 Cr.P.C.

Heard.

As appellant was on bail during trial and disposal of
this appeal is going to take some time, hence, the sentence
awarded to the appellant is suspended and he is admitted to bail
till pendency of appeal, subject to furnishing personal bond and
surety bond in the sum of Rs. 15,000/- each and subject to the
condition of depositing Rs.3,00,000/- in the Court in the form of
an FDR within next 30 days.

Application is accordingly allowed.

Put up on 09.10.2025. Notice be issued to
respondent/ complainant for that date.

Trial Court Record be called one day prior to the
next date.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
03.09.2025/ap