

**CA No.154/2025**  
**Laxman Singh v. Satpal**  
**PS Bhajanpura**

**04.10.2025**

File taken up today on an application for modification of order dated 03.09.2025.

Present: Appellant Laxman Singh along with Sh. Anand Kataria and Sh. Anurag Singh, Advocates.

Pursuant to order dated 03.09.2025, bail bond is furnished by the appellant. The same be sent for verification at PS Bhajanpura for the next date.

The appellant is directed to deposit Rs.3,00,000/- in the form of an FDR in the Court within next 30 days from today.

Put up on 09.10.2025, the date already fixed.

Application is disposed off.

**(Twinkle Wadhwa)**  
**ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi**  
**04.10.2025/ap**