

CA / 154/2025
LAXMAN SINGH Vs. SATPAL
(Bhajan Pura)

09.10.2025

Present: Appellant along with ld. counsel.
Respondent in person.

Appellant has been granted time till 05.11.2025 for
filing FDR.

Copy of appeal is supplied to the respondent in
Court. Respondent may file reply.

Respondent filed vakalatnama of his counsel,
however, he is not available.

TCR already received.

Put up for reply and arguments on appeal on
13.11.2025.

At this stage, verification report qua the bond
furnished by appellant and his surety on 04.10.2025 is received.
The surety is not present. Surety is directed to appear on the next
date i.e. 13.11.2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
09.10.2025/ap