

CA No.154/2025
Laxman Singh v. Satpal
PS Bhajanpura

06.11.2025

File taken up today on an application moved on behalf of the appellant.

Present: Appellant in person.
Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Application moved whereby seeking clarification regarding the name in which FDR is to be made. It is hereby clarified that FDR is to be made in the name of the Court i.e. Additional Sessions Judge-02, North-East, Karkardooma, Delhi.

In the circumstances, the FDR filed in the name of the appellant be released to him with direction to get it remade in the name of the Court.

Application accordingly disposed off.

Copy of this order be given dasti to the appellant.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
06.11.2025/ap