

CA / 154/2025
LAXMAN SINGH Vs. SATPAL
(Bhajan Pura)

13.11.2025

Present: Appellant with surety Mohit with Ld. counsel.
Sh. Kunal and Ms. Iram, Ld. proxy counsel
for respondent.

TCR received.

An FD of Rs. 3 lakh is deposited in Court today in
the name of Court drawn on Axis Bank. Same is kept on record.

Surety is present. Bail bonds is accepted.

It is listed for arguments but adjournment sought by
counsel for appellant.

Both the parties are at liberty to file written
submission before the NDOH.

Put up for arguments on 12.12.2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
13.11.2025/nk