

CA / 154/2025
LAXMAN SINGH Vs. SATPAL
(Bhajan Pura)

12.12.2025

Present: Appellant in person.
Ld. counsel for the respondent.

It is submitted by the appellant that his counsel
counsel is not available today and seeks adjournment.

Last opportunity is given to appellant for arguments
for 18.12.2025. If counsel for the appellant is not available on the
next date, he may file written submissions on the next date.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
12.12.2025/ap