

CA / 154/2025
LAXMAN SINGH Vs. SATPAL
(Bhajan Pura)

07.01.2026

Present: Appellant along with Sh. Adesh Kumar, Advocate.
Respondent along with Sh. R. K. Sharma, Advocate.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment whereby submitting that he filed his vakalatnama on 18.12.2025 and seeks some more to argue. Request is declined as appellant has taken several adjournments repeatedly. However, appellant may file written submissions, if any.

Arguments on appeal heard.

Put up for orders on 27.01.2026. Both the parties are at liberty to file written submissions within next two weeks.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
07.01.2026/ap