

CA / 154/2025  
LAXMAN SINGH Vs. SATPAL  
(Bhajan Pura)

27.01.2026

Present: Ld. counsel for the appellant.  
Respondent with Ms. Richa Sharma, Ld. counsel.

Exemption application has been filed on behalf of the appellant. Same is allowed.

Written submissions are already filed by counsel for the appellant, however, he submits that he could not address detailed arguments earlier and may be given one opportunity to address detail arguments. Request is allowed.

Oral arguments heard in part.

Both the parties are directed to appear on the NDOH.

Put up for further arguments on 29.01.2026.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
27.01.2026/nk