

**CA 154/2025**  
**LAXMAN SINGH Vs. SATPAL**  
**FIR No. 0**  
**PS Bhajan Pura**

**19.03.2026**

Present: None for appellant.  
Respondent with Ms. Richa Sharm, Ld. counsel.

NBWs received back unexecuted. It is already  
01.15 pm.

Let fresh NBWs be issued against appellant  
through DCP and notice to his surety for the NDOH.

Put up on **09.04.2026**.

**(Twinkle Wadhwa)**  
**ASJ-02(NE)/KKD/Delhi**  
**19.03.2026/nk**