

7 CA No. 154/2025
LAXMAN SINGH Vs. SATPAL
PS Bhajan Pura

09.04.2026

Present: Appellant joined through VC.
Sh. R.K.Sharma, Ld. Counsel for respondent with
respondent.

NBWs against appellant received back unexecuted. The present appeal was filed by the appellant against the Judgment of Ld. Trial Court dated 12.07.2025. However, the appeal has already been dismissed and appellant was directed to surrender before this Court but he is absconding.

The appellant appears through VC and submits that his parents are unwell. Appellant submits that he is available at his house but as per the report on NBWs, he is not available at his house.

Let NBWs be issued against appellant through Ld. DCP concerned for NDOH.

Copy of this order be sent to Ld. DCP concerned.

Let the matter be put up for further proceedings on
22.04.2026.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
09.04.2026/mj