

CA / 154/2025
LAXMAN SINGH Vs. SATPAL
(Bhajan Pura)

22.04.2026

Present: Appellant Laxman joined through VC.
Ld. counsel for the appellant, through VC.
Respondent with Ms. Richa Sharma, Ld. counsel.

Appellant has again not surrendered before the Court today. He is absconding since 26.02.2026. He is joining through VC but is not surrendering himself before the Court.

Now a counsel appears on his behalf who submits that one appeal is filed before Hon'ble Delhi High Court which is likely to be listed shortly.

As appellant has not surrendered today also, let NBWs be issued against appellant for NDOH.

Put up on **18.05.2026**.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
22.04.2026/nk