

4 CA / 154/2025
LAXMAN SINGH Vs. SATPAL
PS Bhajan Pura

18.05.2026

Present: None for appellant.
Ld. Counsel for respondent through VC.
Respondent Satpal in person.

Report received on NBWs, NBWs received back unexecuted.

Appellant appears through VC but is avoiding appearing before the court. Repeatedly NBWs were issued against appellant through SHO but received back unexecuted.

Fresh NBWs against appellant through concerned DCP for NDOH ie. 11.07.2026. Copy of this order sheet be also sent to Ld. DCP.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/KKD/Delhi
18.05.2026/k